CITY OF SANTA CLARA MUNICIPAL FEE SCHEDULE

${\bf SUBMITTED\ BY\ DEPARTMENT\,/\,DIVISION:}$

LIBRARY RESOLUTION NUMBER: APPROVED:

DESCRIPTION OF FEE, RATE OR CHARGE	CURRENT FEE and PERIOD	TECHNOLOGY FEE (3.37%) APPLIES (Yes or No)	CHARGING DEPT / DIV COLLECTING DEPT / DIV	DATE FEE LAST CHANGED ORDINANCE NUMBER & DATE (if applicable)	FEE DETAIL OBJECTIVE PROP 26 EXCEPTION (SEE READER'S GUIDE) FULL COST FACTOR	COMMENTS	PROPOSED NEW OR REVISED FEE 2022-23
Room Rental Processing and Set Up and Clean Up Fee	\$ 50.00	Ne	Charged By: Library Collected By: Library	O. No.:	-	Currently suspended. t Fee change to be brought forward separately at a later date.	
						In addition to labor costs, there are indirect costs of using the facility: water, electricity, equipment, furniture, etc.	
Fee for using library meeting room Residents / Non-Profits	\$ 50.00 per hour Two hour minimum		Library	O. No.:	Objective: User Fee Prop 26 Exception: 4 Full Cost: N/A	Currently suspended. Fee change to be brought forward separately at a later date.	\$ 20.00 per meeting
Non-residents Additional assistance required							\$ 90.00 per hour \$ 30.00 per hour